# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3919048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
HARDEEP MELAMED	04/20/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PURSEN, LLC	
Street Address:	1266 WEST PACES FERRY RD., #320	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30327	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29564553

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (561)989-0887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (561)989-0889 Email: info@downeyip.com

**Correspondent Name:** ROBERT M. DOWNEY, P.A.

Address Line 1: 6751 N. FEDERAL HWY., SUITE 300 Address Line 4: **BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33487** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PURSPA116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT M. DOWNEY
SIGNATURE:	/Robert M. Downey/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 039025 FRAME: 0700 503872399

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Hardeep Melamed, hereafter referred to as Applicant, have invented

certain new, useful, and ornamental improvements in a NECK PILLOW WITH SCARF, for

which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed on

4-20-2010, hereinafter referred to as "the Invention," and

WHEREAS, PurseN, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Georgia, having an

address of 1266 West Paces Ferry Rd., #320, Atlanta, GA 30327, herein referred to as

"Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention,

including any patents granted therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, I, the Applicant, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee

the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States and the entire right, title and

interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I

hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Design

Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use

and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for

which said Design Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the

undersigned's name,

Date: 4-20-14

Hardeep Melamed, Applicant

PATENT REEL: 039025 FRAME: 0701

**RECORDED: 06/15/2016**